

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2023-0168

File ID: 2023-0168 Type: Ordinance Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2023-0168 Controlling Body: Planning

Commission

File Created Date: 04/04/2023

File Name: Food truck ordinance Final Action:

Title label: Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to amend Chapter 78, Peddlers,

Solicitors and Itinerant Merchants of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to add Article IV, Food Trucks and Food Trailers, to require annual licensing of, and to establish operating requirements for, food trucks and food trailers; to prescribe a penalty for

violations; and to repeal inconsistent ordinances

Notes: See also discussion under 2023-0130

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 041723 Agenda Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf, Enactment Number:

Roediger-Welch Memo 031523.pdf, PC Worksession

DRAFT Minutes 032123.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2023-0168

title

Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to amend Chapter 78, Peddlers, Solicitors and Itinerant Merchants of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to add Article IV, Food Trucks and Food Trailers, to require annual licensing of, and to establish operating requirements for, food trucks and food trailers; to prescribe a penalty for violations; and to repeal inconsistent ordinances

body

Resolved, than an Ordinance to amend Chapter 78, Peddlers, Solicitors and Itinerant Merchants of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to add Article IV, Food Trucks and Food Trailers, to require annual licensing of, and to establish operating requirements for, food trucks and food trailers; to prescribe a penalty for violations; and to repeal inconsistent ordinances is hereby Accepted for First Reading.